Jeffrey P. Gordon

5807 Willis Ave., Van Nuys, California 91411 - phone: 818-625-3184
Portfolio Website: cartoondirector.com

Experience:

Director — Mickey Mouse Clubhouse+ 2023-Pres.
Disney Television Animation

Assistant Director — Hamster and Gretel (Temporary Assignment) 2023-2023
Disney Television Animation

Storyboard Artist — Firebuds 2022-2023
Disney Television Animation

Director — Minnie’s Bow Toons 2020-2022
Disney Television Animation

Director — Mickey’s Tale of Two Witches (feature length special) 2020-2021
Disney Television Animation

Director — Mickey Mouse Mixed Up Adventures 2020-2021
Disney Television Animation

Director — Mickey Mouse Hot Diggity Dog Tales 2019-2020
Disney Television Animation

Director — Chip-n-Dale’s Nutty Tales 2018-2019
Disney Television Animation

Director — Captain Jake and the Neverland Pirates 2014-2016
Disney Television Animation

Director — The 7D 2013-2016
Disney Television Animation

Director — Care Bears 2010-2013
Moonscoop Entertainment

Producer/Director - Chloe’s Closet 2006-2010
Mike Young Productions
Director - Toddworld 2003-2006
Mike Young Productions
Director - Jakers 2004-2005
Mike Young Productions
Storyboard Director - Clifford’s Puppy Days 2002-2003
Mike Young Productions
Storyboard Artist - Jakers 2001-2002
Mike Young Productions
Storyboard Artist/Director - Clifford the Big Red Dog 1999-2001

Mike Young Productions



Storyboard Revisionist — Woody Woodpecker, The Mummy
Universal Studios

Storyboard Artist — Histeria
Warner Bros. Animation

Associate Producer/Co-Creator — Road Rovers
Warner Bros. Animation

Storyboard Revisionist — Animaniacs/Pinky and the Brain
Warner Bros. Animation

Education:

University of Wisconsin - Whitewater
Bachelor of Art Degree

Associates In Art
Animation and Figure Drawing Classes

Honors and Achievements:

Kidscreen Award Nomination

Best One-Off, Special or TV Movie — Mickey’s Tale of Two Witches

Emmy Award Nomination
Main Title for an Animated Program — The Rocketeer

Emmy Award Recipient
Directing in a Children’s Animated Series — Jakers

Humanitas Prize Recipient
Received for Directing “The Gift” — Jakers

Emmy Award Nomination
Outstanding Children’s Animated Program — Toddworld

Emmy Award Nomination
Outstanding Children’s Animated Program — Toddworld

Emmy Award Nomination
Outstanding Children’s Animated Program — Toddworld

Humanitas Prize Nomination

Received for Directing “Benny’s Missing Chew Toy” — Toddworld

Humanitas Prize Nomination
Received for Directing “Who’s Your Best Friend” — Toddworld
Professional Organizations:

Academy of Television Arts and Sciences
Member

The Animation Guild, Local 839
Member

2000-2001

1997-1999

1996-1997

1995-1996

1984-1988

1997-2001

2023

2020

2008

2007

2007

2006

2005

2006

2005

2005-Pres.

1995-Pres.



