Jeffrey P. Gordon 5807 Willis Ave., Van Nuys, California 91411 - phone: 818-625-3184 Portfolio Website: cartoondirector.com

Experience:

Director – Mickey Mouse Clubhouse+ Disney Television Animation	2023-Pres.
Assistant Director – Hamster and Gretel (Temporary Assignment) Disney Television Animation	2023-2023
Storyboard Artist – Firebuds Disney Television Animation	2022-2023
Director – Minnie's Bow Toons Disney Television Animation	2020-2022
Director – Mickey's Tale of Two Witches (feature length special) Disney Television Animation	2020-2021
Director – Mickey Mouse Mixed Up Adventures Disney Television Animation	2020-2021
Director – Mickey Mouse Hot Diggity Dog Tales Disney Television Animation	2019-2020
Director – Chip-n-Dale's Nutty Tales Disney Television Animation	2018-2019
Director – Captain Jake and the Neverland Pirates Disney Television Animation	2014-2016
Director – The 7D Disney Television Animation	2013-2016
Director – Care Bears Moonscoop Entertainment	2010-2013
Producer/Director - Chloe's Closet Mike Young Productions	2006-2010
Director - Toddworld Mike Young Productions	2003-2006
Director - Jakers Mike Young Productions	2004-2005
Storyboard Director - Clifford's Puppy Days Mike Young Productions	2002-2003
Storyboard Artist - Jakers Mike Young Productions	2001-2002
Storyboard Artist/Director - Clifford the Big Red Dog Mike Young Productions	1999-2001

Storyboard Revisionist – Woody Woodpecker, The Mummy Universal Studios	2000-2001
Storyboard Artist – Histeria Warner Bros. Animation	1997-1999
Associate Producer/Co-Creator – Road Rovers Warner Bros. Animation	1996-1997
Storyboard Revisionist – Animaniacs/Pinky and the Brain Warner Bros. Animation	1995-1996
Education:	
University of Wisconsin - Whitewater Bachelor of Art Degree	1984-1988
Associates In Art Animation and Figure Drawing Classes	1997-2001
Honors and Achievements:	
Kidscreen Award Nomination Best One-Off, Special or TV Movie – Mickey's Tale of Two Witches	2023
Emmy Award Nomination Main Title for an Animated Program – The Rocketeer	2020
Emmy Award Recipient Directing in a Children's Animated Series – Jakers	2008
Humanitas Prize Recipient Received for Directing "The Gift" – Jakers	2007
Emmy Award Nomination Outstanding Children's Animated Program – Toddworld	2007
Emmy Award Nomination Outstanding Children's Animated Program – Toddworld	2006
Emmy Award Nomination Outstanding Children's Animated Program – Toddworld	2005
Humanitas Prize Nomination Received for Directing "Benny's Missing Chew Toy" – Toddworld	2006
Humanitas Prize Nomination Received for Directing "Who's Your Best Friend" – Toddworld	2005
Professional Organizations:	
Academy of Television Arts and Sciences Member	2005-Pres.
The Animation Guild, Local 839 Member	1995-Pres.